
Replacement Parts

CHICAGO ELECTRIC

10IN SLIDING MITER SAW

Item# 57343

Legacy UPC:  792363573436    |    UPC:  193175405081

Part# Description Diagram Ref# Price

15853 KERF BOARD 20 $6.76

15854 DUST BAG 112 $5.36

15855 SWITCH 144 $1.98

15856 MITER ANGLE INDICATOR 17 $1.98

15857 MITER KNOB 13 $1.98

15858 6X50 WING SCREW 104 $1.98

15859 BEVEL LOCK LEVER 37 $7.47

16213 BRUSH ASSEMBLY 99 $3.87

16214 BLADE GUARD ASSY 115-124 $8.01

16215 ARBOR ASSY 71-73, 76 $8.55

16216 CLAMP ASSY 2, 40, 64-69 $4.06

CHICAGO ELECTRIC

10 in. Sliding Compound Miter Saw

Item# 56708

Legacy UPC:  792363567084    |    UPC:  193175369956

Part# Description Diagram Ref# Price

22476 OPERATING HANDLE 20 $4.49

22477 O-RING SEAL 22 $1.98

22478 KERF BOARD 28 $6.76

22483 LINEAR BEARING 57 $15.04

22484 SLIDING ROD 58 $21.04

22485 REAR LOCKING HAND WHEEL 38 $7.03

22487 CLAMP ASSEMBLY 51-53 $15.04

22491 LOWER GUARD ASSEMBLY 77 - 85, 108 -115, 116X 2, 117-120 $30.95

UPC: N/A

Part# Description Diagram Ref# Price

24821 MOUNT 60 $5.57

CHICAGO ELECTRIC

10 in. Sliding Compound Miter Saw

Item# 61971

UPC: N/A

Part# Description Diagram Ref# Price

15852 FENCE 50 $20.68

15853 KERF BOARD 20 $6.76

15854 DUST BAG 112 $5.36

15855 SWITCH 144 $1.98

15856 MITER ANGLE INDICATOR 17 $1.98

15857 MITER KNOB 13 $1.98

15858 6X50 WING SCREW 104 $1.98

15859 BEVEL LOCK LEVER 37 $7.47

16213 BRUSH ASSEMBLY 99 $3.87

16214 BLADE GUARD ASSEMBLY 115-124 $8.01

16215 ARBOR ASSEMBLY 71, 76 $8.55

16216 CLAMP ASSEMBLY 2, 40, 64-69 $4.06

24821 MOUNT 52 $5.57

Parts, prices and availability are subject to change without notice

Please ensure the item number matches the item you purchased Rev 2022.007a



Replacement Parts

CHICAGO ELECTRIC

10 in. Sliding Compound Miter Saw

Item# 61972

UPC: N/A

Part# Description Diagram Ref# Price

12834 DUST COLLECTOR 2 PK 91 $6.49

16028 BRUSH 4-PACK 70 $7.74

16029 LOWER GUARD ASSEMBLY 99, 104-108, 110-112 $30.95

16030 ARBOR ASSEMBLY 100, 102-103 $8.55

16031 FENCE 28 $20.68

16032 DUST BAG 88 $5.36

16033 MITER KNOB HANDLE 15 $4.81

16034 BEVEL LOCK LEVER 43 $7.47

16035 CLAMP 33 $19.64

16240 KERF BOARD 21 $6.76

16241 SWITCH SPRING 114 $1.98

Parts, prices and availability are subject to change without notice

Please ensure the item number matches the item you purchased Rev 2022.007a


